e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 10-2769, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between District and
Rita Alfred, Richmond, CA, for the latter to provide 400 additional hours of professional development in Restorative
Justice practices at school sites and at sites which have experienced a significant trauma warranting intervention;
provide coordination training to increase the capacity of administrators, school site staff, community providers, and
classroom teachers to utilize restorative practices to effectively respond to trauma, reduce disproportionate
discipline, increase positive school climate and facilitate parent engagement, in an additional amount of $30,000.00,
increasing the not-to-exceed amount from $20,500.00 to $50,500.00, for the period of July 1, 2010 through June 30,
2011. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 8/24/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

